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P/N Form Factor | Transceiver | Interface | Media | Reach | Consumption | Temperature / °C | Tx Output / dBm | Rx Input (OMA) / dBm
(Max.) / W
OM36805X200 QSFP-DD SR8 MPO MMF 100 m 10 0to 70 -45 to +3 -6.5 to +3
OM3660FX102 QSFP-DD FR4 LC SMF 2 km 12 0to 70 -0.2 to +3.7 -46to +3.7
¢ 100GE
Power
P/N Form Factor | Transceiver | Interface | Media | Reach | Consumption | Temperature / °C | Tx Output / dBm | Rx Input (OMA) / dBm
(Max.) / W
OM35385X101 QSFP28 SR4 MPO MMF 100 m 35 0to 70 -6.4 to +3 -85 to +3
OM35585X101 QSFP28 BiDi LC MMF 100 m 4 0to 70 -3.2t0 +3 -6.6 to +3
OM3559CX100 QSFP28 CWDM4 LC SMF 2 km 35 0to 70 -4to0 +2.5 -10 to +2.5
* 40GE
Power
P/N Form Factor | Transceiver | Interface | Media | Reach | Consumption | Temperature / °C | Tx Output / dBm | Rx Input (OMA) / dBm
(Max.) / W
OM3358LX100 QSFP+ LR4 LC SMF 10 km 35 0to 70 -4t0 +35 -11.5 to +3.5
OM3358FX100 QSFP+ iLR4 LC SMF 2 km 35 0to 70 -6 to +3.5 -10.5to +3.5
OM33585X100 QSFP+ LX4 LC SMF 2 km 35 0to 70 ~7to+2.3 -11.5t0 +4.5
MMF 150 m -5to +35 -10.5 to +4.5

www.hisilicon-oe.com Qﬁ ggﬁf&iﬁ;ﬂ%



